
 

113 resolutions

In both 
preambular 

and operative 
parts 
58%

In operative
part only 

30%

In preambular 
part only

12%

 

 

High
23%

Medium
28%

Low
49%

26 
resolutions

32 
resolutions

55
resolutions

30%

30%

31%

32%

37%

42%

33%

42%

63rd

64th

65th

66th

67th

68th

69th

70th

26
resolutions

32 
resolutions

55 
resolutions

High
23% 

Medium 
28%

Low
49%

Plenary
20%

First 
Committee 

7%

Second 
Committee

23%

Third 
Committee 

39%

Fourth 
Committee

7% 

Fifth 
Committee

3%

Sixth 
Committee 

1%

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Integration of a gender perspective in resolutions adopted by the General Assembly during the 70th session 

 

Position of references to gender 
issues in GA70 resolutions 

 

Origin of all (113) GA70 resolutions that reflect gender 
perspectives 

 

Extent of focus on gender equality issues in  
all (113) GA70 resolutions with gender perspectives 

 

44

6

33

64

26

8
5

47

9

50

71

21

5 7

55

10

66
68

27

15

5

42

11

44

61

25

8 6

51

14

62

72

30

13
8

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Plenary First
Committee

Second
Committee

Third
Committee

Fourth
Committee

Fifth
Committee

Sixth
Committee

66th session

67th session

68th session

69th session

70th session

Integration of a gender perspective in resolutions adopted by the General Assembly at the 70th session 

 
Trends in the share of resolutions that include a  

gender perspective, by main committee 
 

 
Information based on the analysis conducted on Measures taken and progress achieved in follow up to the implementation of the Beijing Declaration and Platform for Action and  
the outcomes of the twenty-third special session. September 2016 
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